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2°ord./0048/0 INETCET City of Venice ITALY 2.2 92,231 81,25 2.732.541,40 2.732.541,40
2°ord./0128/0 {LEGEND Province of Ferrara ITALY 2.3 90,130 79,00 3.085.540,00 5.818.081,40
2°ord./0085/0 {AMF Croatian forest research institute CROATIA 2.2 89,763 79,00 1.675.220,00 7.493.301,40
Vi to Region - D t t for Int ti |
2°0rd./0174/0 | Adrifort enetonegion - bepartment for nternationa ITALY 22 | 88849 | 7800 | 228575200  9.779.053,40
Relations
2°ord./0033/0 !RoofOfRock Geological Survey of Slovenia SLOVENIA 2.2 88,591 78,25 2.278.133,31 12.057.186,71
2°ord./0032/0 iIMUSEUMCULTOUR Province of Ascoli Piceno ITALY 2.4 88,265 77,00 2.261.729,90 14.318.916,61
2°ord./0236/0 iECOSEA Veneto Region ITALY 2.1 87,887 76,25 3.757.555,00 18.076.471,61
2°ord./0092/0 {HAZADR Apulia Region - Department of Civil Protection ITALY 2.2 87,886 76,25 3.291.127,99 21.367.599,60
2°ord./0030/0 {Adriacold Trieste AREA Science Park Consortium ITALY 2.3 87,220 77,25 2.635.000,00 24.002.599,60
2°ord./0037/0 !EX.PO AUS City of Dubrovnik CROATIA 2.2 87,189 75,50 3.437.251,00 27.439.850,60
2°ord./0168/0 {SEACARE Municipality of Koper SLOVENIA 2.1 86,886 76,25 4,942.776,00 32.382.626,60
2°ord./0161/0 {ADRINFAIRS Acqualagna Municipality ITALY 2.4 86,409 75,25 1.960.000,00 34.342.626,60
2°ord./0006/0 {ARCADRIA DOPPS-BirdLife Slovenia SLOVENIA 2.2 86,148 76,25 1.784.827,22 36.127.453,82
2°ord./0201/0 {SUNRISE Distretto Tecnologico Nazionale sull'Energia SCARL ITALY 2.3 86,100 76,00 3.380.653,62 39.508.107,44
G. d’Annunzio University of Chieti Pescara,
2°ord./0068/0 :MANARA . ITALY 2.2 85,966 78,50 2.644.886,04 42.152.993,48
Department of Geotechnology for Environment and
Regi ID | tA f the | -Karst
2°0rd./0064/0 {RESC Rzgzz:alt deve opment Agency of the Tnner-fars SLOVENIA 23 | 85747 | 7500 | 2.698.150,00| 44.851.143,48
2°ord./0137/0 iTOURINADRI Mountain Area Development Agency ALBANIA 2.4 85,221 75,25 2.127.557,06 46.978.700,54
Regional devel t f Split-Dalmati
2°0rd./0017/0 {SAVE Csﬁ':tr;a evelopment agency of split-baimatia CROATIA 22 | 85199 | 7350 | 2.088.584,38|  49.067.284,92
D t t of Heritage, Art d Hist DHAH).
2°0rd./0049/0 |ASTLNET epartment of Heritage, Arts and History (DHAH) ITALY 24 | 85182 | 7400 | 424495400 53.312.238,92
University of Salento (UNISAL)
2°ord./0088/0 !|GAPAQUA University of L'Aquila ITALY 2.1 84,034 76,25 1.260.000,00 54.572.238,92
2°ord./0170/0 I TESS University of Molise ITALY 2.3 83,885 74,25 2.285.466,90 56.857.705,82
Municipality of Cervia — Service for Planni d
2°0rd./0133/0 {PINEA unicipality of Lervia = Service tor Flanning an ITALY 22 | 83580 | 7200 | 2.335.143,00] 59.192.848,82
Maintenance of green areas and pinewoods
AGENCY FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT OF ISTRIA LTD
2°ord./0118/0 {ADRIENV PAZIN CROATIA 2.2 83,561 72,00 2.253.515,00 61.446.363,82
2°ord./0139/0 {ADRIENERLOC Local Action Group (LAG) Molise Verso il 2000 ITALY 2.3 83,560 73,00 1.470.528,40 62.916.892,22
2°ord./0154/0 {VIVA TOURISM Region of Istria CROATIA 2.4 83,523 72,00 3.188.584,30 66.105.476,51
DELTA 2000 C tium C ith limited
2°0rd./0012/0 {SPL.NAP I fabilty onsortium Lompany with fimite ITALY 24 | 82,793 | 7250 | 3.511.34635| 69.616.822,86
2°ord./0055/0 {IANUS CITY OF RIJEKA CROATIA 2.2 82,729 72,50 2.987.511,16 72.604.334,02
Central National Lib f Mont “Djurdj
2°0rd./0102/0 {4CULT cf:ogzvicf ional Hbrary ot Viontenegro "EIUrGI®  iMONTENEGRO 22 18238 | 7300 | 3.117.669,80|  75.722.003,82
2°ord./0093/0 {BRAND Region of Istria CROATIA 2.4 82,318 72,25 3.481.757,11 79.203.760,93
2°ord./0038/0 \HYPOGEA Province of Teramo ITALY 2.2 82,130 71,25 3.005.146,26 82.208.907,19
2°ord./0041/0 WINS Giulianova Municipality ITALY 2.2 82,083 73,75 1.335.000,00 83.543.907,19
AGENCY FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT OF ISTRIA LTD
2°ord./0066/0 iRI.MO.REG. ISTRIA PAZIN CROATIA 2.1 81,934 74,50 692.612,40 84.236.519,59
2°0rd./0197/0 iBySEAcle San Bartolo Natural Regional Park ITALY 2.4 81,529 71,25 2.804.646,380 87.041.166,39
2°ord./0126/0 {Rad-CLIFF Geological Survey of Slovenia SLOVENIA 2.2 81,229 70,00 2.163.746,84 89.204.913,23
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2°ord./0005/0 {A.C.T. Arco Adriatico lonico Association ITALY 2.4 80,771 71,25 2.167.953,43 91.372.866,66
2°ord./0018/0 {PROVABIO Abruzzo Region ITALY 2.2 80,598 70,50 2.208.315,41 93.581.182,07
Faculty of Mechanical Engi i d Naval
2°0rd./0082/0 |EE Adriatic acuty o viechanical Engineering and Nava CROATIA 23 | 80507 | 6925 | 1.110.169,00| 94.691.351,07
Architecture, University of Zagreb
2°ord./0230/0 {ECO-NAUTICUS Town Porec-Parenzo CROATIA 2.1 80,416 68,50 2.452.349,02 97.143.700,09
Uni ity of Pri ka, Sci d h cent
2°0rd./0075/0 {PRO POLIS K;')Veirs' y o Frimorska, science and research centre SLOVENIA 22 180318 | 6875 | 2.063.002,31] 99.206.702,40
2°ord./0157/0 {0-Waste City of Mostar BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA 2.2 80,025 68,50 2.156.486,00 101.363.188,40
2°ord./0125/0 {HOSTING Municipality of Shkodra ALBANIA 2.4 79,319 69,00 2.339.500,00f 103.702.688,40
Nati | InterUni ity C ti for Mari
2°0rd./0056/0 | MERGE ationatintertniversity Lonsortium for iarine ITALY 21 1 79,155 | 6950 | 3.910.978,47| 107.613.666,88
Sciences - CoNISMa
2°0rd./0020/0 LO.I1.Sy.R Province of Campobasso ITALY 2.4 77,649 68,25 1.576.356,50| 109.190.023,38
2°0rd./0022/0 icbc PRIMORIJE-GORSKI KOTAR COUNTY CROATIA 2.2 77,036 68,25 3.414.234,22 112.604.257,60
2°ord./0135/0 {MARE CORILA ITALY 2.1 76,924 67,50 2.545.969,37 115.150.226,97
2°ord./0101/0 {PEDA Dubrovnik - Neretva County CROATIA 2.2 75,224 65,00 1.269.780,00| 116.420.006,97
2°ord./0019/0 {SUMAS-AD Institute of Oceanography and Fisheries CROATIA 2.2 74,960 67,25 1.992.887,18| 118.412.894,14
2°ord./0141/0 :CHARM MINISTRY OF CULTURAL HERITAGE - REGIONAL ITALY 2.2 74,278 63,25 1.993.000,00 120.405.894,14
ord. DIRECOTORATE FOR CULTURAL AND LANDSCAPE ' ! ’ ) ) ! ’ ) !
2°ord./0008/0 iSecure Food National Food Authority ALBANIA 2.2 72,801 63,75 1.458.610,00] 121.864.504,14
2°ord./0084/0 iTRADIacTION Province of Lecce ITALY 2.2 72,280 63,25 1.570.000,00| 123.434.504,14
Emilia-Romagna Region — Directorate-General for
2°ord./0057/0 {ACUBE . L. . ITALY 2.4 72,245 62,50 2.919.870,50 126.354.374,65
Agriculture, Fishing Economy, Faunal-Hunting
ARIF Puglia - Regi I A for Irrigati d
2°0rd./0186/0 {NARWHAL ugla - heglonal Agency for frrigation an ITALY 22 1 71,567 | e250 | 3.950.000,00| 130.304.374,65
Forestry Activities of Puglia Region
2°ord./0146/0 IBECRA Laser Centre ITALY 2.3 70,609 62,25 3.503.425,00f 133.807.799,64
2°ord./0212/0 iS.T.H.A.R. Province of Forli-Cesena ITALY 2.4 70,566 61,25 3.426.500,05( 137.234.299,70
2°ord./0026/0 iMusic Lands Acquacheta Romagna Toscana Mountain Community ITALY 2.4 69,838 59,75 1.882.652,15| 139.116.951,85
Uni ity of Pri ka, Sci d h cent
2°0rd./0053/0 {PROFIG K;')Veirs' y o Frimorska, science and research centre SLOVENIA 22 | 68669 | 5875 | 1473.17427| 140.590.126,12
2°ord./0094/0 !AdriACT Province of Macerata ITALY 2.2 67,906 58,75 2.291.378,25| 142.881.504,37
Chamber of C , Industry, Craft and
2°0rd./0149/0 |PR.E.S.A. amber ot Lommerce, Inaustry, Lrattan ITALY 23 | 66739 | 5750 | 2.803.495,00| 145.684.999,37
Agriculture of Campobasso
2°ord./0007/0 iBench-TOUR Municipality of Pozzuolo del Friuli ITALY 2.4 65,677 56,50 4,992.183,17| 150.677.182,54
Regional Devel tA f Dub ik Neret
2°0rd./0099/0 {COOL.CROSS eglonal bevelopment Agency of bubroviik Teretva CROATIA 22 | 64,666 | 5400 | 2.404.390,00] 153.081.572,54
County, DUNEA l.l.c.
2°ord./0076/0 {ESTA San Patrignano Consortium, Social Cooperative ITALY 2.4 64,319 56,50 4.487.632,10| 157.569.204,64
National Institute of O h dE i tal
2°0rd./0176/0 {: TSUNADRIA ational INstitute of Hceanography and Experimenta ITALY 22 163557 | s775 | 3.008.08508 160.577.289,72
Geophysics
The Chamber of C , Industry, Craft Trad d
2°0rd./0234/0 {BIOLNET © Lhamber of -ommerce, Industry, Lratt frade an ITALY 22 161,294 | s175 | 3.400.000,00| 163.977.289,72
Agriculture of Bari
2°ord./0150/0 {U-NET Cividale del Friuli Municipality ITALY 2.4 58,150 47,25 1.476.950,00| 165.454.239,72
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